

## No. 40-18/2015-SEA-III Government of India Ministry of Communication & IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Dated: 07/06/2015

To

CPIOs, All Pr. CCAs/CCAs & DG, NICF.

Sub: Forwarding of RTI application dated 21/05/2015 of Shri K R K P Kumar.

Sir/Madam,

The undersigned is to forward an RTI application dated 21/05/2015 received from Shri K R K P Kumar, R/o 109, Alagharkoil Road, Opp. Bhaskaran Clinic, Melur, Tamil Nadu – 625106 under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 to supply the information on Para 3 6 directly to the applicant.

Encl: As above.

4 4

(Rajeev Kandpal) Director (SEA) & CPIO

Copy to: -

Shri K R K P Kumar, R/o 109, Alagharkoil Road, Opp. Bhaskaran Clinic, Melur, Tamil Nadu – 625106.



## No. 40-18/2015-SEA-III Government of India Ministry of Communication & IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Dated: £6/06/2015

То

Shri K R K P Kumar, R/o 109, Alagharkoil Road, Opp. Bhaskaran Clinic, Melur, Tamil Nadu – 625106.

Sub: Your RTI application dated 21/05/2015.

In continuation of this office letter of even no. dated 08/06/2015, the requisite information on Para 1 of your RTI application is furnished as under: -

Para 1 No such order regarding equivalent posts of SO/PS/Jr. Analyst drawing Grade Pay Rs. 4200/-has been issued by this office.

In case, if you are not satisfied with the reply, you may make an appeal before Sh. Saurabh Kumar Tiwari, the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellant Authority & DDG (E&F), DoT, Room No. 401, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi- 110001.

(Rajeev Kandpal) Director (SEA) & CPIO

Copy to: -

Shri Rajeev Roy, Director (Finance) & CPIO w.r.t. their letter no. 2-2/2012-RTI.Fin. dated 15/06/2015.

OC 1med.

9



## Government of India Ministry of Communication & IT Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Sub: Forwarding of RTI application dated 21/05/2015 of Shri K R K P Kumar.

An RTI application dated 21/05/2015 received from Shri K R K P Kumar, R/o 109, Alagharkoil Road, Opp. Bhaskaran Clinic, Melur, Tamil Nadu - 625106 is forwarded herewith under Section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 to supply the information on Para 1, 2 & 7 directly to the applicant.

(Rajeev Kandpal) Director (SEA) & CPIO

Director (Finance) & CPIO, DoT HQ

U. O. No. 40-18/2015-SEA-III/

Dated 1/2015

Copy to:

Shri K R K P Kumar, R/o 109, Alagharkoil Road, Opp. Bhaskaran Clinic, Melur, Tamil Nadu – 625106.

From

KRKP Kumar, 109, Alagharkoil Road, Opp. Baskaran Clinic, Melur, Tamilnadu - 625106

Entered in RTI Register at SI-MG Downwarded to SEA R SEA DISO

То

Director (SEA),

Department of Telecommunications,

M/o Communications & IT

Room No. 703, Sanchar Bhavan,

Ashoka Road, New Delhi

Ph. No. 23036728.

Sub:

Application under RTI Act 2005.

Sir,

While enclosing a postal order for Rs.10/- Drawn in favour of PAO (HQ), Department of Telecom., New Delhi-110001, I request you to furnish the following information under RTI Act 2005.

The Department of Telecommunications vide its Office Memorandum No.7-5/2001 F&A (pt) dated 27/31-7-2006 sl.No.5 extended the benefit of purchasing/reimbursement of briefcase/lady's purse of their choice to "SO/PS/Jr. Analyst or equivalent drawing Rs.4200/- grade pay." In this regard it is requested to furnish the equivalent posts in all the CCA offices to reimburse the amount towards purchase of Brief Case.

2. Furnish a copy of order extending the benefit of reimbursement towards purchase of brief case in

r/o Senior Accountants working in all CCA offices.

3. Number of regular Senior Accountants circle wise reimbursed the amount towards purchase of brief case may kindly be furnished.

4. Number of Senior Accountants on officiating basis circle wise reimbursed the amount towards purchase of brief case may kindly be furnished.

5. Number of AAOs on deputation for tenure of 3 years who sanctioned mobile hand set may kindly be furnished.

6. Number of AAOs on officiating basis who sanctioned mobile hand set may kindly be furnished.

7. Number of handsets eligible to the AAOs with tenure of 4 years may kindly be furnished.

ENCL: I DO NO. 21F 628506

Place: Hyderabad. Date: 21-05-2015

ADCO COERTY BY STAY

वस्त्रेम क्रिका इस इपिया कड़ काळाळा द्रारं काळा छात दहा रुपये कड़ा रुपये कड़ा रुपये कड़ा दहा रुपये कड़ा रु

21F 628506